west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

BRI Re02 Friday, April 28, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC
1700 MACCORKLE AVENUE SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25314

Re: Permit approval for 3562
47-103-00177-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢ this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: 3562 -
Farm Name: BLATT, ELIZABETH o)

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-103-00177-00-00

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 4/28/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

04/28/2023



4710300177P
PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

—

All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2

In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in

or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

04/28/2023



4710300177, oecombers

WW-4B . 2022
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. Victory A 3562
3)API Well No. 47-103 ~ 00177-0000
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: O0il / Gas X / Liguid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage X ) Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation 1224.2' Wwatershed YWhetstone Creek
District Proctor county Wetzel Quadrangle Wileyville, WV
6) Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC  7)pesignated Agent Brad Nelson, Storage Engineer

Address 1700 MacCorkle Avenue S.E., P.O. Box 1273

Charleston, WV 25325

0il and Gas Inspector to be notified

Name Stephen E. McCoy

Address 13016 Indian Creek Rd.

Jacksonburg, WV 26377

Address 455 Racetrack Road

Washington, PA 15301

9) Plugging Contractor
nName Next LVL Energy, LLC

Address 736 W. Ingomar Road, Unit 268

Ingomar, PA 15127

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Refer to enclosed:

1) Well job plan.
3 -2 Prior to P&A wellbore schematic.
2.3y Proposed P&A wellbore schematic.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 2 9 2023

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Digitally signed by Stephen Mccoy
Work order approved by inspector Stephen MCCOYumnuu.msmsmsw Date '¥132

04/28/2023



WELL JOB PLAN Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 3 DATE JOB PREPARED:  3/23/2022

Objective: Plug and Abandonment LAST PROFILE UPDATE:
TITLE: Plug and Abandonment WORK TYPE: MOD3 - BACKFILL
FIELD: Victory A WELL: 3562
STATE: WV SHL (Lat/Long): 39.697500 -80.70917 API:  47-103-00177-00-00
TWP:  Proctor BHL (Lat/Long): 39.697500 -80.70917 CNTY: Wetzel
PROCEDURE

47103001770

Obtain NRP clearances, TOPs, pipeline crossing eval, etc.

Obtain State plugging permit.

Notify Reservoir Engineering & Geosciences (REG) of intent to take well out of service.

Prepare access road and well site. Install ECD's per EM&CP.

Service all wellhead valves.

Document initial tubing / casing / annular pressures.

Kill well. Load 5-1/2" casing and 5-1/2" x 8-5/8" annulus with kill fluid.

MIRU service rig.

NU 2000 # 7-1/16" BOPs (double ram with blind & pipe + annular). Secure BOPs to eliminate free movement.

Pressure test low/high to 250/1600 psig using packer set <30 ft. Pressure test TIW/stabbing valves.

10 MIRU Baker Atlas and obtain CBL from TD to surface - keep hole full while logging. Notify WET engineer for CBL evaluation - procedure may change
depending on results.
Consult with WE&T Engineer on results of CBL. Procedure may change depending on evaluation

11 TIH with bit. Clean to hard TD. Note that PBTD is at 2030" with lead seal plug, original TD of 3044'. )

12 Circulate two bottoms up. 8 hours 7%

13  Spot balanced cement plug(s) from TD to 1700 ft. Note: Pull slowly through cement plug to cement top. Circulate. WOC minimum &+s, tag cement. If cement
top is deeper than 1900', install second cement plug.

14  Install cast-iron DBP above cement plug.

15  Install balanced cement plugs from DBP to cement top behind 5-1/2" as per CBL results.

16 ND BOPs, install pulling nipple on 5-1/2", dress 8-5/8" to accommodate BOPE.

17  Cut and pull all casing that is free. Coal Operator and or State Inspector may dictate plugging method.

18  Grout behind 10-3/4" as deep as possible with grout string.

19  TIH with work string and spot balanced cement plug(s) from top of cement plug to surface. WOC minimum 10 hrs, tag cement, and TOOH.

20 Top off well and all annuli with cement.

21 Install 5-1/2" csg monument 30" above GL, tack weld cap, and affix AP| number.

22 Reclaim road and location.

W oo~ e WRN =

~ RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 2 9 2023

WV Department
Environmenta) Protection

PREPARED BY: orad Nelson | REVIEWED BY: APPROVED: o i visnad iy Shesin
ephen Mccoymesy
PREP DATE: 312312022 Date: 2022.12.13 13:22:04 05

04/28/2023



~ not to scale ~

* Water at 125" and 1755,
gas at 1075', 1130', 2025'-
2030, and 3008'-3016" as
reported by the Driller in
1938.

Pittsburgh Coal 981'-988'

2" salt Sand 1703'-1762'

Upper Maxton 1954'-1990"

Maxton 2025'-2030"

{gas storage)

TD 3044

4710300177F VICTORY A 3562

Proposed P&A
(as of 3/24/2022)

10-%" casing @ 560'. No record of cement.

Thixotropic green dyed cement from 200 below
to 100" above the Pittsburgh Coal as per MSHA
regulations if required by coal operator.

Attempt to pull all
casing and cement
to surface

darker grey indicates plugging cement

L lighter grey indicates existing cement

 RECEIVED
e of Oil ang Gas

MAR 29 2023

& wv Department of
nvironmentg) Protection

5% casing @ 2018'. Cemented with 400 sx.

8" Open Hole from 2018-2030'

Plugged with clay, stone, cement and a lead plug from
2030-3044'in 1946. 4" tubing was cut at 2833’ and

believed to have been left in the wel) 49 BIREIPB.

8-5/8" casing @ 1492'. Cemented with 215 sx.

SHL




~ not to scale ~ 4710300177F° VICTORY A 3562

* Water at 125' and 1755"; Prior to P&A
gas at 1075', 1130', 2025*
2030, and 3008'-3016' as (as of 3/24/2022)
reported by the Driller in
1938.
10-%”" casing @ 560'. No record of cement.
Sea Level @ X000 ft

Pittsburgh Coal 981'-988" I

Steel die nipple at 1056".

---------------------- 8-5/8" casing @ 1492'. Cemented with 215 sx.

]

2" salt Sand 1703'-1762'

RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Gas

MAR 29 2023

V_W Department of
Environmental Protection

Upper Maxton 1954"1990"

Maxton 2025'-2030"

{gas storage) : b

5-%2" casing @ 2018'. Cemented with 400 sx.

] 8" Open Hole from 2018-2030'

Plugged with clay, stone, cement and a lead plug from
| 2030-3044' in 1946. 4" tubing was cut at 2833' and

believed to have been left in the w@lﬁﬁg 84/2@%

TD 3044’




" FoRM me23 CSE

4710300177F

FINAL REPORT OF MATERIAL CHARGED TO AND USED IN DRILLING AND EQUIPPING
Well No 3562

Date Work Started  Fobyusyy 16, 195k

Date Work Completed WLH

Compiled By Ba8+01iver pj:e Degs T»

1958  Div. supoTold" 2Rk pate. [3-/T19 T

umbers)_F

Quantity | Size Description Quantiey | Size Description
1 g= 8tesl Dis g@z to leave in hole
1068 | CGasing Sm ¢ B
1 |85/ 1 116" Stub Hipple
1 5= 8Rd, Thd, x 10"
20381 5= 17.00f 8Rd. Thd. ¥
3¢ g-1/2%D  17.00¢ (5}
7 Casing Centrelisers
i /8%  Christmas Tree
1 sety Tie down turmbuckle anchor clawpe
Mise, Material
807 Cement
|_1of Pipe Thread Lubricaut
2608 6-5/8" Junk Pipe (13t05")
gsewer in road
Install Faran Gate
2008 Junk Irem
253§ 5-3/16% Junk Pipe (15t00%)
70 eu,ft, Oxygen
k4 Ei/:z' #8685 Welding Rod
122 cu.lf%. Oyxgaan
if  5£32%  §5 welding Reod
8t P Manila Csble
268 jiod Hails B
15 pod ¥ails
] REUE.IVIED
MAR-292023
WV Department of
Environmental Protectipn

List above ONLY material left in and at the well which is being used in the operation of said well,
including Casing, Tubing,Wire Lines, Rods, Pumping Outfits, Packers, Tanks, Boilers, Engines, Casing
heads, and all well connections, but not including Drips or Branch Lines.

Depth of well __ 2930 pee Well produces
Rock Pressure_ HOB® __ 1bs.

from Sand

04/28/2023



FORM 10 CE D

471030017

mawiod.&j

. . G 17 o0 J’%
Divim'on_k_m...'- Ve )
Record of well No. 3562 o0 B, Blatt Farm Acres
"’hms'. Field Proeter - B Wetsel County w, Va, State
mmenced 6, 195, Completed  wareh 9, 19 gl
Drﬂbgg_()ommencm 19%h . Completed Moy 7, 95,
Contractor Cropany Tacls Address
' Driller’s Name Henry Gsléwell Tool Dreaser Dally Slover-le
CASING AND TUBING RECORD
Conduetor 13" 1o~ 81/4* L o 6 5/8” 1 ilﬂ" o~ 3"
Used in Drlg. . ) :
— s5t | 1sde Iggu] |
PACKER RECORD 82 H3Z SHOO'\;}Q BECORD
Size Depth Set | Type Packer Date Tyve Exvlesive Amount DEPTH Volume Volume
T [ Botto | BeforeCuFt | _ AfterGu ¥y
VOLUME AND PRESSURE
RESSURE IN MIN.
Date :“x:c;: Liquid il Volume Send 1 - s 1o | o | o | 2% maxnr| Hous
—5-7-5h | 0.0 |Water | 3/8 | 0,000 ¥axon e jolojo e
TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS
FORMATION TOP BOTTOM | THICENESS REMARKS
—Zop of Nexon fand Iy
—Totel Depth 2550 8 Cas nted with 21 s_cement
no return.
5 1/2* Cagingz cemented with LOO bags cement
good returg.
Delivery String set at 2625
_€ssing cemtralizers set st following depths
[}
from bottom of emsing.
C _ .
l=_2 e
2 - 13 Office of Qil and Gas
3 - 229°
_ k- 56 MAR 2 9 2023
5 = 732¢
6 - 1od WV Department of
_t .
7 - 1860 nvironmental Protection
Uesed 8 1/4™ Steel Die ¥ipple to sersw on to
L36* of old 8" casing
565" of old 10™ left in holes
Exemined above infi jou and

and found to be correct by

- Company Togla —_Contractor %@w

NOTE—The above blank mnst be filled out eavefully by

Examined and Approved by

bill for drilling. All formations and

and ‘whaen
known sands must be given Mmm.'ﬂlhﬂ ‘messuremen! head of “R.
wmmmnmmon,auunm md.th-qnztitrntm — hm:cm -

S e B L L e AR e 2 o e —ac:




4710300177p

PROPOSED MANNER™OP PEUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION :

WORK ORDER

Well tm and filled as follows:

F0ML PR Bakly

Camnak ew I* teding  Bobd =5

fot i* Tutdag @ 85 et U

ley L s

Stons am omie

Comert ole aske

oy o %5 taf% 6 SA Teatug

Glay 2095 2055

Stons =55 2k

Camont e ] s

Led plug WO “g

Tow totnl Sepin 2085

RECEIVED
i)ﬁicg of Qil and Gas
viak 29 2023
To ‘t}ée Oﬁmme;t gpﬁ’rh?oi , 7 t%xgwmw%
Lease or Property Owner. '

Gentlemen:

- This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersiﬁed will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

day of 18 .
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

0il and Gas Division
By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in iriplicate, one copy for the iles of the Department of Mines; one
tabeapprovedurconectadnndretumedtotheweﬂopcatnrashisau?hm:iumplngslnas:idwe]l;andqmm

the well inspector.
= 04/28/2023




471030017179

FORM OG 8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL
{ REQUIRED BY SECTION 8, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 orF THE CopEe)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
) Charleston, W. Va.

Coal Operator or Coal Owner Name of Well Operator
300 Voien Trout Beilalings
Htesboreh 16, Pemmeyimalee
Address Complete Address
- 1959
Segot 12, 1955 TR e Canll
Coal Operator or Coal Owner
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
- Froghsy District
Address
H County
Lease or Property Ownaer -
Well No m
RECEIVED
;&dr; m “ Farm ()fﬁce of Oll and Gas
Gentlemen:— MAR 2 9 2023
The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence \wy Department of
’L“"F M jas3 Environmental Protection
the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the_m‘iay of e m_; ,1

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.” .

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above
date,

Very truly yours,

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1829, a plat prepared by a competent

engineeer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located,

the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the sbout to be abandoned well, determined by
, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall

be tted with this notice. .

(Over)

PErMvIT NUMBER

04/28/2023




""“;-f;"“_’ _ WORK ORDER SKETCH 4710 3 00177¢

BUDGET NO/Z.5'3_ WORK ORDER NO. £-S53-

oae recvesTeAUZ 19 53 DATE__Q_.i_Wl-C—...l
coray B/ Ze MU uRITy e r§ Light ¥ HaQl Ce et 4 Sarmer &
PROPOSED econdiidox fer Yotsry ~Ston Eeld
KnowR s & (<39 be% & (TLITL £=2 e 3562
‘ g£307 ProsTo i wetze/ Wwya
CITY, BOROUGH. VILLAGE TAX DISTRACT TOWN. TOWNSHIP OR DISTRICT COUNTY STATE
_ ~CITY. BOROUGH. VILUAGE TAX DISTRICT TOWN. TOWNSHIP OR DISTRICT COUNTY STATE
™ cy, m VILLAGE TAX DISTRICT TOWN. TOWNSHIP OR DISTRICT COUNTY, STATE
INDICATE NORTH
RECEIVED
Office of Oil apd Gas

MAR 29 %023

WV Departm

4 t of
Environmental py

tection

~ th.é_S'ch

weno 225/

NPT S e — e e a SIS ST S TS = —— e —



PEE 47108001779

Division— e

Retord of Well No. 3562 . on . Farm Acres
Field . Toeiio County State

Rig Commenced 1, Completed ' 19

Drilling Commenced 19 Completed 19

Cost per Foot Contractor Address

Drillers’ Names : e

BOILER ENGINE RIG

HP. No. Name of Maker H.P, Na. Numse of Maker New ol Height Nama of Bofler

f CONDUCTOR AND CASING USED IN DRILLING

Condactor "18 inch 10 tnch 8% ineh 654 tnch 8 Inch 55 ek Spinch 5inch éineh

u = . CONDUCTOR AND CASING LEFT IN WELL

Conduetor 18 Inch " 10 inch 8 inch Sfinch | 6% Inch 63 inch 6t imch 5 ineh 4inch Sinch
y OIL WELL : GAS WELL
When Shot SisecfTorpedo | JUDSLE | Tubine Rods . Temks | BumeofPacker | DepthSet | Packed witn 16 Mok [Mhm
Initétial Open Flaw Production . P ] Shut in Pressare Cublo Fest Per 2 Houxs
FORMATION Top " Bottom Thickness" REMARKS
Slats : m 2848 35 Office of Oil and Gas
Bed Bock 2845 | 2885 40
Lime gems | 2900 5 MAR 29 2023
Bed Rock 2900 | 2920 20
Slate 2920 | 2945 25 WV Department ot
Environmental Protection
Line 25945 2955 a0
Slate 2555 | 2888 =
Lims Séway 2988 | 2993 -
Braks 2993 3006 I3
Gorden 3008 ams 10| Ges 3008 %o 3016 Towt 17/10 M. In €”5fpg.
Total Depth b= 7.4
New Totel Depth 301, Vell was oleaned out and drilled 28!

%o & new total depth of Z0lLlL;,0rder No.
C-21080,dated 11/29-4&.

315" of L" Tubing added to well making
a total of 3059'11",Packer set at the
same depth.2653.

No. 4
Pl
Vg\\"gk H,ooﬁoéj_

Superintendent of Co.

- Alled ot by 8, ' lete and wﬁmﬂaﬂm.mmqwnw

m and under the head of “Rermarks" recorded i
[ MMO&GH&WMWM&nmﬁudmmamﬁbdhm&tﬂmuw. o et be ko st W ot

Make no memoranda of boiler or engine if owned by Contractor.



PNELT ooy,
mmuyamm

CYT FemiT 100 800 738 PADS 23

3 Company
Division & ______
Record of Well No. 3562 on Blissbeth Blett Farm 100 Acres
Proctor Field Procter " Townsp  Wetzel County WaVaa State
Rig Commenced  1/7/38 v, Completed 3/22/38 19
Drilling Commenced 2/15/$8 19, Completed 4/20/38 19
Cost per Foot 1488 Contractor RBewe Brothers Address New Hertinsville. West Va,
Drillers’ Names Cels.Postlotinmit, T.C.Eams
BOILER ENGINE RIG
e | e Name of Mker Le. | K Nemeof Maker |  New od | Height Name of Boller
CONDUCTOR AND CASING USED IN DRILLING
Conduetor 18 inch r 10 Ineh 8% inch Gﬁm 6 ineh &5 tnch 5% inch Binch dinch
15 x 36 | 585711 |1S02'5 |2129¢11" ; sozsrd
CONDUCTOR AND CASING LEFT IN WELL
Condueter 134nch 10ineh 8 tnch 56 tnéh ] 65 inch 5% Inch St inch J_ Ginch 4inch 8inch
= 3s0205" | 2120e1n : | i ,
OIL WELL . GAS WELL
P—— Sizeot Torpedo | [ARDR's | o Eods Tanks | StseofPacker | DepthSet mha-m:l lst Minnt | Bock Pressare
| | | | 2888* | & | 38 | 0
Inititial Open Flow Production . CubloPestPer2dHours | Shiut in Preasure Cubie Feot Per 24 Hours
- FOAMA"T;ION ”ll Top 1 -Bm Thicknass . REMARKS
Clay 0 k1 is
‘Sand s BB )
Slabe % | 15 g0
Lime 115 ‘Mo 25 | Weber st 1257 —_—
" Slate 140 | 150 10
Red Rack 150 | - 188 =
Slats 185 iso B
| Bed Rosk 0 | oz | @
Line 230 240 o
Bed Roeck 240 280 40
o e | 3 = RECEIVED
Siate | | s 10 Office of Oil and Gas
Red Book 265 | 370 7 MAR 29 2023
Slate FQ | _ 380 10
S " 480 - Env\?rf:nr?‘f‘:g?mgem g g
Siate 400 430 so gl Protection
Bed Rook a30 | aa0 10
Lie 4“0 | 4 2]
Slate 480 | wm|
Iims 470 480 ic
Red Roek Fess £s0 1 V2, 4
Slate 450 sio 2| ¢RCVEL
Red Rock 510 | &z 1% 0 gy,
Lime 528 §33 1 S
Date 55 ses 15| Show of Cosl Ses* s
%mm&h:udmh'mmmﬂhh s~ Bxﬂmi’mdlndtpmudb.v
Gontract Superintendent of Co. ‘
Hum-mmﬁﬂmkmmmmmmwm with s and record of the Wall, and

A et T o2 as ve stven b thalr ity f saine, the CUALN OF the sen wo S e she head of “Remarks’ Mhm“MMZ8/2023
Ihhmmmndadhﬂnormﬂmhconm




FERM 108 B00 7438 PADS 28

Divigion .
Record of Well No. SR on SR Farm Acres
Field Townii County State
Rig Commenced ' v, Completed 19
Drilling Commenced s |, Completed ]
Cost per Foot Contractor Address
Drillers” Nameg ‘ :
BOILER ENGINE RIG
H. T Na, Nucte of Maker b Na Nome of Malayy New Oid Beight Nume of Bofler
CONDUCTOR AND CASING USED IN DRILLING
Conduator 18 ineh 10 Inah 5% tueh 854 inab & neh B fch 6 Ich §iuch 4ipsh
CONDUCTOR AND CASING LEF%; WELL
Conduotar * 18 ngt W inch ¥ tuch 5% Inch 6 inch. 554 tnch by inch S inch ¢inch "8 tnah
‘ OIL WELL GAS WELL
mrsu BhectTapeds | JstDwrs Tobing Rods  Tenky BeeotPacker | Dupthler | Puckefwity | MtMte oo gL,
| Toltiril O Flaw Prodneticn . CokiPest Portd Bours I_ St ta Pressare ___ CabloPewt Pec 24 Howrs
FORMATION ) To | e Thicknasa REMARKS
Snle - . o
ats - [ S of Gunl ok S25
Liun 55 ol
Tiate |,
Bk Bowk ne e
Rate s ]
Hinte =5 7o
Linn o &in
Nete uNe v RECEIVED
Tplobous. Oeed 0T %9 Office of Oil and Gag
Semt 90 | ses MAR 2 9 2023
hadw ] o Wy
Fa¥tedargh Cosd or " Environrzzﬁ?a?";:&tegftion
nto 90 100
s X000 o0
Sdon o0 | uns
Asdy - iDE%
i Rook ME | ams s
Som2 % | o Show of gha & I06% LAt
Take 188 | 1w 27 MG o
Sent. st I
Qiake nx | mes a4 90000 T B fe——
) i ]
—% wd .ﬂ%mu B ':' i
Gontracior dent of Co.

NWOTX—The sbove hank srast be filisd ons oxrefally by th

il for Ariling.

“"'“&““%uquJMMW¢mM

with & somplete and

Tes0ed of the 'Wadl, and sccanpeny, mmm

m_w.fwmm,.."?:IEZ%/zozs

lahumdbnﬂcwuduumh

T R e e et e ametm L e e —m—



Division— ... _- Company
Record of Well No.  SG0¢ on . : Farm Acres
Feld - . County State
Rig Commeneed 1, Completed 198
Drilling Commenced 1 Completed: i)
Cost per Foot Contractor o Address
Drillers’ Names
BOILER ENGINE . RIG
B.P. Ne, Narve of Maker HPF. No, Nana of Maker New o4 Halght Hame of Boller
CONDUCTOR AND CASING USED IN DRILLING
Cobduietor 15 imeh 10 Inch 8X inch 654 inek X neh Biinch Bkiach | Sheh 4 foch
CONDUCTOR A.ND CAS!}QG LEPFT [N WELL
Condueser Wineh Wineh oK ok Sied | 6K ind ‘-mm i inch Finch dtnch Siaeh
OIL WEiL GAS WELL
—— oot Torpeds | MWD | go, Rols Tasks | StecfPocker | DepthSes | Packedws | 'gMms (oo, oo )
m;mmm . . Oubie Fest Par2{ Houry l m"‘h'_""", — _ Ocbin Peut Par 14 Hours
... . Qoﬁhgﬂou ' [ m :-u:. ‘ﬂhh-n - . NEMARKS
Sinte iXm) 1se &
Bed Roek usR| IS | a8
Red Rock 120 n»® »
Sate 12| 20 10 |Cove 1200 0 1205" Cunonted
Rl Sowk I 1306 L AL B L%
78 1% 1m0 -
A%t Duhand 50| 15 45 | Show of L) ok 199
Sate | 140 “»
Lime M| e %
$lade 45| M85 »
e M 2 3 RECEIVED
Bok Bwek Moo 4m s Office of Ol and Gas
Mg Deserd e Aeom 53
Nate 10| Y88 | 3 MAR 29 2023
Thate ws) deey | 22| Environmemner Tomechon
Bl IN9T| S B
fNale -S| s k-
Ling wen | 1900 =
Teka 68 ame «
) s 1o 88 | eter ot yws & DeDer per D
Dioky rm| X & RS
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—QIL AND GAQ DIVISION
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Location Not glven 4 3028'a
Well Noe 3562 Eleve 117644
District Proctor ty VWeotzel PACKER
Surface Marguerito Klug,¢/o Clem Klug
Ladress R.D.#1, Proctor, W.Va. Kind
Minoral Mfrm, Light and Hoat Cos Size 4 x 5 5/8"
Address 800 Union T?at Bldg.,Pittsburgh,Pa. Depth 2853
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4710300177¢

WW-4A 1) Date: 11/28/2022
Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number
Victory A 3562
3) API Well No.: 47 - 103 - 001770000

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Mary Hohman Name Consol RCPC, LLC
Address 8937 Proctor Creek Road Address 1000 Consol Energy Drive
Proctor, WV 26055 Canonsburg, PA 15317
(b) Name Joseph Hohman (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address 8937 Proctor Creek Road Name Consol RCPC, LLC
Proctor, WV 26055 Address 1000 Consol Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317
(¢c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Stephen E. McCoy (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 13016 Indian Creek Rd. Name N/A
: Jacksonburg, WV 26377 Address

Telephone (681) 344-3265

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: you should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW.-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief

Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC ) RECE]VED ‘
By: BradNeson &~ 272 Offiee-oH-Oi-ane-Gas
Commonwealth of P.mm 5 wy Seai Its: Storage Engineer
Emily Kale Leach, Notary Public Address 455 Racetrack Road MAR-2-9-2623
Iy&mmk:vl::hilxm November 1" 2023 Washington, PA 15301 L
Commission Number 1359854 Telephone 724-250-0610 Wy uapammm-mion

Subscribed and sworn before me this g day of N oV~ . M F>
F Al L\l Lo N Notary Public

My Commission Expires (} [I¥]20 23
1

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information, If you have any questions about our use of your personal

information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.
04/28/2023
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Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 G’ b TC En ergy

March 21, 2023

Mary Hohman

Joseph Hohman

8937 Proctor Creek Road
Proctor, WV 26055

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) is applying for a permit to the WV Department of
Environmental Protection — Office of Oil and Gas, to plug and abandon an existing underground natural
gas storage well located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is Victory A 3562
(API # 47-103-00177-00-00).

As part of the well permitting process, TC Energy (Columbia), the well operator, is required to provide a
copy of all applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Lot e

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad nelson@tcenergy com

off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

VAR 29 2023

wv Department. Ui
Environmental Protection

www.tcenergy.com

04/28/2023
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For delivery information, our website at www.usps.co
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PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-3047

See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. "

B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed (o.

3 Agent
nl
'B. Recelved by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
Joe Wohnam, e

D. s delivery address ditferent from item 17 O Yes
It YES, enter delivery address beiow: £ No

Macy Hehrtan od Voscph Hehman
€432 Prche Creele Rond
Peccter, Wy 2¢05s

T3, Service Type
O Certified Mait* [ Priority Mail Express™
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O insured Mall D Collect on Delivery

| 4. Restrcted Delivery? (Exira Fee) O Yes

7020 3160 0001 5077 9k4b
Domestic Retumn Receipt

2. Articie Number
(Transfer from servic

PS Form 3811, July 2013

471030017760

Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

= A receipt (this portion of the Gertified Mail labef).

= A unique identifier for your mailpiece.

= Electronic verification of delivery or attempted
delivery.

= Arecord of defivery (including the reciplent's
signature) that Is retained by the Postal Service™
for a specified period.

imporiant Reminders:

= You may purchase Certified Mail service with
First-Class Mail®, First-Class Package Service®,
of Priority Mall® service,

= Certified Malil service Is not avallable for
intenational mail.

® [nsurance coverage Is not available for purchase
with Certified Mail service, Howaver, the purchase
of Certified Mail service does not change the
insurance coverage automatically included with
certain Priority Mail items.

® For an additional fee, and with a proper
endorsement on the mallpiece, you may request
the following services:
- Retumn receipt service, which provides a record

electronic version. For a hardcopy retum receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Retum
Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your malipiece;

for an electranic return receipt, see a retall
assoclate for assistance. To receive a duplicate
return receipt for no additional fee, present this
USPS®-postmarked Certified Mail receipt to the
retail associate.

- Restricted delivery service, which provides
delivery to the addressee specified by name, or
o the addressee's authorized agent.

- Adult signature service, which requires the
signee to be at ieast 21 years of age (not
available at retail).

- Adult signature restricted delivery service, which
requires the signee to be at least 21 years of age
and provides delivery to the addressee specified
by name, or to the addressee's authorized agent
(not available at retail).

= To ensure that your Certified Mail receipt is

accepted as Jegal proof of maifing, it should bear a

USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark on

this Certified Mail receipt, please present your

Certified Mall item at a Post Office™ for

postmarking. if you don't need a postmark on this

Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcodad portion

of this label, affix it to the mailpiece, apply

appropriate postage, and deposit the mailplece.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt for your records.

Psmssoo,mmsmewjrsﬁm

UniTeD ST&TE$PQ§A§LSER\40§F 150

29 MAR 20253PM 1 L

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

WAR 29 2023

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

P
USPS
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name
6 resl  Nels o

At 2

, address, and ZIP+4® in this box®

21¢ (Cdvvf”e. Shre|

Pitsbuyh, PA 1S224

e L T [ T

04/28/2023
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Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 Q b TC En ergy

March 21, 2023

Consol RCPC, LLC
1000 Consol Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC), an underground natural gas storage operator, is planning
to abandon the following storage well in Wetzel County, WV. Records indicate that Consol RCPC, LLC
owns the coal on subject property.

e Victory A 3562 (API # 47-103-00177-00-00) — Plug and Abandon

To comply with WV DEP Code, TC Energy (Columbia) is required to provide the coal owner the
following documents as notification and for processing.

WV DEP form WW-4A (Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Well)

WV DEP form WW-4B (Application for a Permit to Plug and Abandon)
WYV DEP form WW-7 (Well Location Form)

WV DEP form WW-9 (Fluids/Cuttings Disposal & Reclamation Plan)

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

s 7z

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) RECE!VEE ¢ e
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com Office of Oil a

off: 724-223-2753 . 3
cell: 724-250-0610 LA 29 202

f
Department O
Environmentai Protection

www.tcenergy.com

04/28/2023
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CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
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A

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3, Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

Enensy

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8047

K3/ >

See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON'DELIVERY

50 that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A_ ” - -
rd ; £) Agent
X W%Z O Addressee
B. Refeived by (Printed Name) C. Date of Deliver
Yrg/u

1. Article Addressed 10:

CONSOL ROPC, L g
1000 Comszo) Ewergy Drive

D. Is delivery address differant from tem 17 [ Yes
It YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No

Cavens 'Buf‘j, PA /SR ==

3. Service Type

[ Certified Maii® [ Priority Mail Express™
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mall [ Collect on Defivery

4. Bestricted Defivery? (Extra Fos) 0 Yes

2, Article Number

(ansier romsentcess. 7020 3150 O

Dol 5077 9k39

PS Form 3811, July 2013

Domestic Return Receipt

4710300177¢€

Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

= A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mail labei).
w A unique Identifier for your mailpiece.
-mmnmmwwmummm

= A recard of delivery (including the reclpient's
signature) that Is retained by the Postal Service™
for a specified period.

linporiant Reminders:
® You may purchase Certified Mail service with
First-Class Mail®, First-Class Package Service®,
or Priority Mail® service,
= Certified Mall service is nof avallable for
International mail.
® |nsurance coverage Is not available for purchase
with Certified Mall service. However, the purchase
of Certified Mail service doas not change the
Insurance coverage automatically included with
certain Priority Mail items.
® For an additional fee, and with a proper
endorsement on the mailpiece, you may request
the following services:
- Retum receipt service, which provides a record
of delivery (including the reciplent’s signature),
You can request a hardcopy refum receipt or an

electronic version, For a hardcopy retum receipt,

complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Retum

Recaipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mailpiece;

for an electronic refurn receipt, see a retail
assoclate for assistance. To receive a duplicate
return receipt for no additional fee, present this

USPS®-postmarked Certified Mail receipt to the
retail associate,

~ Restricted delivery service, which provides
delivery to the addressee specified by name, or
o the addressee’s authorized agent.

- Adult signature service, which requires the
signee to be at least 21 years of age (not
available at retail).

- Adult signature restricted delivery service, which
requires the signee to be at least 21 years of age
and provides delivery to the addressee specified
by name, or to the addressee’s authorized agent
(not avaltable at retail).

= To ensure that your Certified Mail receipt is

accepted as legal proof of malfing, it should bear a

USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark on

this Certified Mail receipt, please present your

Certified Mail item at a Post Office™ for

postmarking. if you don’t need a postmark on this

Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion

. of this label, affix it to the mailpiece, apply

appropriate postage, and deposit the mailpliece,

IMPORTANT: Save this recelpt for your records.

PS Form 3800, April 2015 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-5047

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE. .

First-Class Mail
Poslaga & Fees Paid|~

PerrnitNo G-10

il

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box®

Bo:.,{ Nelse,

216 Cedpryiila Street

Apt .2

Pitsbumk, PA srS22u

lu“l]lhilli'iil”i]ljl;jIll’ii”l””lll“nllll'”l]iil”]lli

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

AR 29 2023

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

04/28/2023



WW-9 S(LUSVOLTT(P
(16) API Number 47 - 103 001770000
Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name_Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC OP Code 307032
Watershed (HUC 10)_Whetstone Creek Quadrangle Wileyville, WV
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes E No _._

Will a pit be used? Yes .

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste; _Fresh water, cement retumns, bentonite gel, NaCl salt

Will a syntheticliner be used in the pit? Yes . No ]E] If so, what mL? 20
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)
® ___ Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number_34-119-28776, 34-167-23862
Reuse (at API Number )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation)
B Other (Explin_/APpalachian Water Services, Station W1 Ronco WTP, Masontown, PA - Permit 2608201

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: NO
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. NA Ty

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. " _ HECEI\/IED ,
. 7 il and Gae
Additives to be used in drilling medium?
Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc._ NA
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Subadh Wy Ueﬁﬂmeu

lronrnema; ,:;rm@m'on 4

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the pemnnee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed. _ - :

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe .
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable hw
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature o 2 mmh
Company Official Name)_Brad Nelison ' Elaine Rybsid, Notary Publlc
Con“:an; Official -grepedswraae) Engineer ' mcomm%?:?x;&mu?y 11, 2026
Subscribed and swom before me this___ 28 day of _N overer L2072

Fa.. I Eline Mbshn Notary Public
My commission expires 9!“ IZO% Commonwealth of Rpansgivanies

Tounty of M"gb«m



4710300177¢

Form WW-9
Operator's Well No.
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed <1.0 Preveg etation pH 6.5
Lime 2 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 7

Fertilizer type 10-10-10

Fertilizer amount 600 Ibs/acre
Mulch_2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Annual Rye 40 Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29

Birdsfoot trefoil (empire) 9
Annual Rye 12

For wetland areas: Annual Rye (40 Ibs/acre) until indigenous plants re-establish cover.

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (1., W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application arca.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Digitally signed by Stephen Mc
Plan Approved by: Stephen MCCOY Date: 20252.12.13 13:26:36 ns'ooc?y

Conmnents: Seed and mulch all disturbed areas

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 29 2023

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Title: WV Oil and Gas Inspector Date: 121322

Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes " )No

04/28/2023



4710300177P

WW-9- GPP Page of 2

Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 103 - 00177-00-00
Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

Watershed (HUC 10): Whetstone Creek Quad: Wileyville, WV

Farm Name:

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list ofall operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubricants will be stored on site, but located within
secondary containment.

Accidental release from well fluids and spills from construction equipment are the only sources of contaminate to
groundwater.

All accumulated fluids to be hauled off site to UIC disposal facility.

3

Descnbe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

All construction equipment will be inspected daily for leaks. Spill kits will be on site.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

The closest water body is Steener Fork, approximately 1690 feet to the E.
The nearest Wellhead Protection area is 5.8 mi. to the NW (WV3305206 - Grandview - Doolin
PSD).

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

RECEIVE

N/A Office of Oil ahd Gas
vAR 29 R023

WV Departmgnt of
Environmental Rrotection

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

04/28/2023
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471109 3001776

Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 103 - 00177-00-00

Operator’s Well No.

N/A

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

During routine tailgate meetings groundwater protection will be a topic of discussion.

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on

site, but located within secondary containment. Construction equipment will be inspected daily
for leaks or spill.

hsalan A RECEIVED
Signature; e My Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 29 2023

Date: 1211322

WV Department of

Environmental Protection

04/28/2023
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8-30-06 4710300177°

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas ,
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

Ap. 47-103-00177-00-00 WELL No.. Victory A 3562
rarm name: BEATT, ELIZABETH

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NamE:_Brad Nelson
county:_Wetzel pistriCT: - roctor

ouapranGLe: VVileyville
SURFACE owner: J0S€ph Hohman and Mary Hohman

Albert L. Hohman; Lavinia M. Bauer, Agent; William H. Singer; Margarty A. Tracey
ROYALTY OWNER:

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4394244364 m ( 1124’

U™ Gps EAsTING: 024946.506 M pg prpvamion. 373-125m

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

i Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.
2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters
3 Data Collection Method: ‘ N RECEIVED
Survey grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential Office of Oil and Gas
Real-Time Differential AR 2 9 2023
Mapping Grade GPS . Post Processed Differential
. . ) _ WV Department of
Real-Time Differential Environmental Protection
4, Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.

I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Qil and Gas.

%{/% Storage Engineer 12/12/2022

Signature Title Date
04/28/2023




4710300177P

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 Q b TC En er gy

March 27, 2023

WVDEP - Office of Oil & Gas
601 57% Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304-2345

Enclosed is a well work permit application for the following TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission,
LLC) existing storage well:
e Victory A 3562 (API 103-00177) - P&A
ry ( ) # 0§L9 09

Please return permit to: Cy/ OO
& |

Attn; Brad Nelson

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
455 Racetrack Road

Washington, PA 15301

Regards,
¢ Plesi-, RECEIVED
/&/ Office of OH and Gas
Brad Nelson MAR 2 9 2023
Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) WV Department of
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com Environmental Protection

off: 724-223-2753
cell: 724-250-0610

www.tcenergy.com

04/28/2023



4/28/23, 9:49 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit 4710300177

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit 4710300177

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Apr 28, 2023 at 9:48 AM
To: Brad Nelson <brad_nelson@tcenergy.com>, slemley@wvassessor.com, Stephen E McCoy <stephen.e.mccoy@wv.gov>

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4710300177.

James Kennedy

WVDEP O0G

2 attachments

ir-8 4710300177.pdf
120K

ﬂ 4710300177.pdf
5905K

04/28/2023

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r6749263205097115118&simpl=msg-a:r675091568401883... 1/1


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=187c81fc36fbc9b9&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lh0m0p5a1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=187c81fc36fbc9b9&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_lh0m0p4n0&safe=1&zw



